



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
LA-2024 SST LITTLE FERRY BOROUGH REDNECK AVENUE SIDEWALK PROJECT

PROJECT NUMBER:

0230T036

CLIENT:
BOROUGH OF LITTLE FERRY

Reggio Construction
416 East Central Boulevard
Palisades Park, NJ 07650
201-363-0156

Cifelli & Son Genral Contracting Inc.
81 Franklin Avenue
Nutley, NJ 07110
973-235-1122

Vektor Corporation
348 Schoolhouse Road
Monroe Township, NJ 08831
732-651-0565

AA Berms LLC.
PO Box 180 / 106 Mill Street
Belleville, NJ 07109
862-201-7177

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS
2	CLEARING SITE	1	LS
3	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	10	UN
4	DRUM	10	UN
5	TRAFFIC CONE	50	UN
6	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	50	SF
7	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	218	SY
8	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	479	SY
9	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	45	SY
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	20	SY
11	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	20	SY
12	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1013	LF
13	RESET PAVERS	2	SY
14	RESET VENT/VALVE BOXES	5	UN
15	RESET EXISTING CASTING	5	UN
16	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	565	SY
17	BORROW TOPSOIL	66	CY
18	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	565	SY
19	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	40	hour
20	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	114	LF
21	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	1	UN
22	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	1	UN
23	REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	114	LF
24	DECIDUOUS TREE, 2" - 2 1/2" CALIPER B&B	5	UN
25	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	16	SF
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:			

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$3,692.00	\$3,692.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
\$1.00	\$10.00
\$1.00	\$10.00
\$1.00	\$50.00
\$1.00	\$50.00
\$75.00	\$16,350.00
\$81.00	\$38,799.00
\$90.00	\$4,050.00
\$1.00	\$20.00
\$90.00	\$1,800.00
\$32.00	\$32,416.00
\$1.00	\$2.00
\$1.00	\$5.00
\$1.00	\$5.00
\$1.00	\$565.00
\$1.00	\$66.00
\$1.00	\$565.00
\$83.28	\$3,331.20
\$50.00	\$5,700.00
\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
\$1.00	\$114.00
\$500.00	\$2,500.00
\$25.00	\$400.00
	\$125,500.20

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
\$1.00	\$10.00
\$1.00	\$10.00
\$1.00	\$50.00
\$1.00	\$50.00
\$5.00	\$1,090.00
\$110.00	\$52,690.00
\$120.00	\$5,400.00
\$30.00	\$600.00
\$120.00	\$2,400.00
\$34.00	\$34,442.00
\$120.00	\$240.00
\$10.00	\$50.00
\$10.00	\$50.00
\$3.00	\$1,695.00
\$5.00	\$330.00
\$2.00	\$1,130.00
\$83.28	\$3,331.20
\$35.00	\$3,990.00
\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
\$5.00	\$570.00
\$750.00	\$3,750.00
\$65.00	\$1,040.00
	\$125,618.20

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
\$26,100.00	\$26,100.00
\$1.00	\$10.00
\$1.00	\$10.00
\$1.00	\$50.00
\$1.00	\$50.00
\$1.00	\$218.00
\$70.00	\$33,530.00
\$72.00	\$3,240.00
\$10.00	\$200.00
\$72.00	\$1,440.00
\$35.00	\$35,455.00
\$10.00	\$20.00
\$10.00	\$50.00
\$10.00	\$50.00
\$2.00	\$1,130.00
\$30.00	\$1,980.00
\$1.00	\$565.00
\$83.28	\$3,331.20
\$39.00	\$4,446.00
\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00
\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
\$2.00	\$228.00
\$350.00	\$1,750.00
\$25.00	\$400.00
	\$128,453.20

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
\$1.00	\$10.00
\$1.00	\$10.00
\$1.00	\$50.00
\$1.00	\$50.00
\$40.00	\$8,720.00
\$90.00	\$43,110.00
\$95.00	\$4,275.00
\$80.00	\$1,600.00
\$95.00	\$1,900.00
\$31.00	\$31,403.00
\$100.00	\$200.00
\$1.00	\$5.00
\$1.00	\$5.00
\$7.00	\$3,955.00
\$5.00	\$330.00
\$1.00	\$565.00
\$83.28	\$3,331.20
\$55.00	\$6,270.00
\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
\$9.00	\$1,026.00
\$750.00	\$3,750.00
\$65.00	\$1,040.00
	\$132,405.20



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
LA-2024 SST LITTLE FERRY BOROUGH REDNECK AVENUE SIDEW
PROJECT NUMBER:
0230T036
CLIENT:
BOROUGH OF LITTLE FERRY

Cedar Contracting Co., Inc.
621 North Union Avenue
Hillside, NJ 07205
908-687-8228

DLS Contracting, Inc.
36 Montesano Road
Fairfield, NJ 07004
973-661-4188

Diamond Construction
35 Beaverson Blvd, Suite 12C
Brick, NJ 08723
732-262-7449

Marini Bros. Construction Co. Inc.
9 Lafayette Street
Hackensack, NJ 07601
201-488-4217

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AS BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$19,429.00	\$19,429.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	10	UN	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00		\$1.00	\$10.00
4	DRUM	10	UN	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00		\$1.00	\$10.00
5	TRAFFIC CONE	50	UN	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00		\$1.00	\$50.00
6	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	50	SF	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00		\$1.00	\$50.00
7	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	218	SY	\$60.00	\$13,080.00	\$40.00	\$8,720.00	\$18.00	\$3,924.00		\$63.00	\$13,734.00
8	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	479	SY	\$90.00	\$43,110.00	\$85.00	\$40,715.00	\$108.00	\$51,732.00		\$80.00	\$38,320.00
9	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	45	SY	\$99.00	\$4,455.00	\$87.00	\$3,915.00	\$135.00	\$6,075.00		\$85.00	\$3,825.00
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	20	SY	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$36.00	\$720.00		\$1.00	\$20.00
11	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	20	SY	\$99.00	\$1,980.00	\$87.00	\$1,740.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00		\$85.00	\$1,700.00
12	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1013	LF	\$38.00	\$38,494.00	\$36.00	\$36,468.00	\$60.00	\$60,780.00		\$49.00	\$49,637.00
13	RESET PAVERS	2	SY	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$45.00	\$90.00		\$1.00	\$2.00
14	RESET VENT/VALVE BOXES	5	UN	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00		\$100.00	\$500.00
15	RESET EXISTING CASTING	5	UN	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	\$2,500.00
16	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	565	SY	\$6.00	\$3,390.00	\$4.00	\$2,260.00	\$0.10	\$56.50		\$9.00	\$5,085.00
17	BORROW TOPSOIL	66	CY	\$50.00	\$3,300.00	\$38.00	\$2,508.00	\$1.00	\$66.00		\$45.00	\$2,970.00
18	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	565	SY	\$1.00	\$565.00	\$1.00	\$565.00	\$1.00	\$565.00		\$5.00	\$2,825.00
19	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	40	HOURL	\$83.28	\$3,331.20	\$83.28	\$3,331.20	\$83.28	\$3,331.20		\$83.28	\$3,331.20
20	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	114	LF	\$45.00	\$5,130.00	\$45.00	\$5,130.00	\$175.00	\$19,950.00		\$210.00	\$23,940.00
21	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	1	UN	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
22	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	1	UN	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
23	REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	114	LF	\$1.00	\$114.00	\$1.50	\$171.00	\$25.00	\$2,850.00		\$50.00	\$5,700.00
24	DECIDUOUS TREE, 2" - 2 1/2" CALIPER B&B	5	UN	\$775.00	\$3,875.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00		\$800.00	\$4,000.00
25	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	16	SF	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$20.00	\$320.00		\$25.00	\$400.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:					\$141,155.40		\$148,232.20		\$172,529.70	\$172,209.70		\$186,609.20